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N O T I F I C A T I O N 

Admission in various PG programs 

No: UOL/2021/DAA-04/272 
Dated: 29th of March 2021 

 

First cut-off list of the selected candidates (Open Merit) in various PG programs of the university 
is uploaded on the university website www.universityofladkah.org.in (Annexure – 1 to 17). All 
the selected candidates are required to visit their respective campuses for further processing 
of admission in the next three days viz. from 30th March to 1st of April 2021. 
 
Admissions, if not completed in these 3 days, will be automatically cancelled and such names 
will not figure in the second cut-off list which will be notified on morning of 3rd April 2021.  
 
 
Sd/= 
Dean Academic Affairs  

 

Copy to –  

1. Registrar, University of Ladakh for information. 

2. Rector, University campuses, Leh/Kargil for information and necessary action. 

3. Deputy Rector, University campus, Leh for information and necessary action. 

4. PA to VC for information to the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor. 

5. In-charge, IT Cell of university for uploading of the list on the website and for wide 

coverage. 

6. Office file for records. 
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S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % 
1 KHATIJA BANOO 160 02/05/1999 75.2

2 ALI AKBAR 217 04-03-2000 75

3 ASGAR ALI 175 17/02/1995 69

4 SAJJAD ALI 176 02/10/1996 68

5 SARA BATOOL 163 02/02/1995 65.5

6 AHSAN ALI 216 04/03/1996 65.4

7 BILQUEES FATIMA 195 20/04/1992 65.2

8 ASIYA BANOO 154 01/12/1996 65.01

9 SAKINA BANOO 153 03/03/1997 64.4

10 AQLIMA BANOO 256 02/09/1995 60

11 SYED HUSSAIN 179 06/12/1982 59

12 ZULIKHA BANOO 215 10/02/1994 57.9

13 HAKIMA BANOO 193 02/10/1990 57.5

14 KHATIJA BANOO 227 02/03/1992 56.01

15 SHAHAR BANOO 208 10/03/1991 55.77

16 KANEEZ FATIMA 241 03/04/1993 55.77

17 KANEEZ FATIMA 194 05/03/1992 55

18 ZARINA AKHTAR 301 24/10/1997 51.22

ANNEXURE-16(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- ARABIC)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 HAMIDA BANOO 159 08/02/1999 87.3 I

2 NUSRAT BATOOL 252 07-08-1998 79.02 II

3 ZARINA PARVEEN 289 02/03/1999 78.2 III

4 SHAHAR BANOO 150 01/01/1997 77.8 I

5 Punchok Dolma 95 20-03-1998 77.2 II

6 HAJIRA BANOO 288 27-01-1998 77.01 III

7 STANZIN ANGMO 384 05/07/1999 76.2 II

8 MEHROON NISSA 287 15-10-1998 76.05 III

9 Sonam Dechen 17 21-01-1998 74 II

10 CHOCHO SAKINA 190 05/05/1996 73.09 I

11 REHANA PARVEEN 367 09/12/1998 72.1 I

12 FATIMA TABASSUM 250 15/02/1999 70.07 II

13 Muddassir Ahmad 62 07-09-1997 70.01 II

14 FATIMA NOOREEN 280 01/04/1998 69.5 III

15 Stanzin Chhokskit 10 28-02-1999 68.96 II

16 HAMIDA AKHTAR 274 04/06/2000 68.84 I

ANNEXURE-7(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- BOTANY)



S.No Name Form noD.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 HAMIDA BANOO 159 08/02/1999 87.3 II

2 ZAHRA BEGUM 152 30/04/1999 81.7 I

3 BILQUESS BANOO 148 10/03/2000 77.5 II

4 STANZIN ANGMO 384 05/07/1999 76.2 III

5 ALI AKBAR 217 04-03-2000 75 II

6 Sonam Dechen 17 21-01-1998 74 III

7 ZAKIYA BANOO 255 21/04/1998 73.4 I

8 MAQSOOMA BANOO 151 15/05/1999 71.7 III

9 ZARIFA BANOO 322 10/03/1999 71 I

10 FATIMA TABASSUM 250 15/02/1999 70.07 I

11 Muddassir Ahmad 62 07-09-1997 70.01 III

12 FATIMA NOOREEN 280 01/04/1998 69.5 I

13 HAMIDA AKHTAR 274 04/06/2000 68.84 II

14 ZUBAIR AHMAD ABASSI 114 01/01/1996 68.8 I

15 KHADIM HUSSAIN 368 04/04/1988 68.66 I

16 Mohd salman 1 10-06-1998 68.48 III

ANNEXURE-2 (FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- CHEMISTRY)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 ZAHRA BATOOL 326 10/10/1998 77.7 I

2 FAREDA BANOO 328 01/03/1995 74.6 I

3 Padma Ladol 70 15-06-1997 72.32 I

4 Dolma Angmo 33 09-08-1999 65.88 I

5 Tsering Chondol 39 04-10-1997 64 I

6 Jigmat Dolker 36 24-12-1998 61.33 I

7 Imtiyaz Hussain 113 28-02-1999 61.17 I

8 Tashi Dolkar 77 25-08-1998 60.08 I

9 STANZIN SPALDAN 364 08/08/1997 58.99 I

10 ZAKIR HUSSAIN 180 05/08/1992 58.88 I

11 ASSEYA BANOO 327 10/10/1998 58.33 I

12 Stanzin Tsomo 35 03-03-1998 57.2 I

13 Stanzin Nurboo 89 06-01-1997 55.67 I

14 MOHD AMIN 312 10/01/1994 53.3 I

15 Stanzin Lamo 76 05-10-1997 50 I

ANNEXURE-17(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- COMMERCE)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 Padma Dolkar 123 05-08-1997 76.69 III

2 Padma Ladol 70 15-06-1997 72.32 II

3 FAROOZ AHMED 191 12-01-1996 68.8 I

4 Chosnit Dolma 30 12-01-1998 68.4 II

5 Tsering Lazes 28 11-01-1998 66.54 III

6 Stanzin Wangail 40 29-10-1997 66.5 I

7 Thupstan Norboo 116 07-05-1998 66.2 III

8 Dolma Angmo 33 09-08-1999 65.88 II

9 MOHD HASSANAIN 273 06-03-1995 65.02 I

10 Tsering Chondol 39 04-10-1997 64 III

11 MUHAMMAD ABASS 203 10-02-1998 63.8 I

12 Tsewang Namgial 16 09-10-1995 63.61 I

13 TOYIBA BANOO 261 16-08-1996 62.5 III

14 Deachan Angmo 11 11-05-1997 62.3 II

15 NARGIS BANOO 128 15-11-1994 62.06 I

16 SALMIYA BANOO 218 04-12-1996 61.4 I

17 Jigmat Dolker 36 24-12-1998 61.33 II

18 Padma Lamo 74 11-08-1997 61.27 II

19 Stanzin Dolkar 79 20-01-1999 60.51 III

20 Tashi Dolkar 77 25-08-1998 60.08 II

21 Chunit Dolkar 24 15-12-1999 59 I

ANNEXURE-13(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- ECONOMICS)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE

1 HAMIDA BANOO 159 08/02/1999 87.3 III

2 MOHAMMAD ALI 263 15/01/1998 83.3 III

3 ZAHRA BEGUM 152 30/04/1999 81.7 III

4 BILQUESS BANOO 148 10/03/2000 77.5 III

5 Punchok Dolma 95 20-03-1998 77.2 III

6 AGSHANA KAREEM 354 05-05-1998 77.05 I

7 NIDA FATIMA BHUTTO 161 01/04/1999 77 II

8 KHATIJA BANOO 160 02/05/1999 75.2 III

9 MAQSOOMA BANOO 151 15/05/1999 71.7 II

10 JAMILA BANOO 182 13-02-1999 70.05 I

11 MOHD HUSSAIN 234 03-04-1997 70.01 III

12 ZULIKHA BANOO 223 15-04-1999 69.7 II

13 FATIMA NOOREEN 280 01/04/1998 69.5 II

14 ASGAR ALI 175 17/02/1995 69 III

15 Stanzin Chhokskit 10 28-02-1999 68.96 III

16 FAROOZ AHMED 191 12-01-1996 68.8 III

17 TALIB HUSSAIN 126 02-07-1998 68.73 II

18 NAZEA BATOOL 186 09/08/1997 68.6 II

19 BASHIR AHMAD 124 01/01/1996 68.5 III

20 MUHADDISA 138 08/05/1998 68.5 II

21 RAZIA BANOO 127 05/10/1997 68.3 III

ANNEXURE-3 (FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- ENGLISH)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 AGSHANA KAREEM 354 05-05-1998 77.05 III

2 REHANA PARVEEN 367 09/12/1998 72.1 II

3 ZARIFA BANOO  10/03/1999 71 II

4 SHUBINA AZIZ 381 20-03-1999 67.5 I

5 AMAMA BANOO 119 31/10/1997 67.1 I

6 MOHD SADIQ 352 26-10-1995 67.1 I

7 SHAHIDA BANOO 157 07-12-1998 66.5 I

8 NARGIS BANOO 146 01-01-1998 66.4 II

9 SIDIQA BANOO 213 01/03/1996 65.6 I

10 AMINA BEE 206 18-07-1998 64.45 I

11 ZEHRA BATOOL 336 01-09-1996 64.1 I

12 ARCHO RUBBA 244 20-05-1998 64.02 II

13 Zarina Bano 130 05-01-1995 63.7 II

14 NELOFAR HASSNAIN MIR 117 12/12/1997 63.5 I

15 FATIMA KHARUN 347 14-08-1997 62.8 I

16 UMMUL BANEEN FATIMA 156 13-04-2000 62.7 I

ANNEXURE-11(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- EVS)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 MOHAMMAD ALI 263 15/01/1998 83.3 I

2 ZAHRA BEGUM 152 30/04/1999 81.7 II

3 BILQUESS BANOO 148 10/03/2000 77.5 I

4 AGSHANA KAREEM 354 05-05-1998 77.05 II

5 MOHD ALI 141 30/09/1998 75.8 II

6 MAQSOOMA BANOO 151 15/05/1999 71.7 I

7 KHADIM HUSSAIN 368 04/04/1988 68.66 III

8 RAZIA BANOO 127 05/10/1997 68.3 I

9 ASIYA BANOO 174 01/01/1999 68.2 I

10 MANZOOR ALI 365 21/06/1995 67.75 II

11 UMM E KULSUM 102 11/07/1996 66.8 I

12 NARGIS BANOO 146 01-01-1998 66.4 III

13 Habibah Bano 21 15-11-1997 66.1 III

14 KHALIDA BANOO 134 15/09/1998 66.04 I

15 ZULIKHA BANOO 253 01/03/1997 66.01 III

16 ASIYA BANOO 317 04/11/1996 65.8 II

ANNEXURE-5(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- GEOGRAPHY)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 MOHAMMAD ALI 263 15/01/1998 83.3 II

2 ZARINA PARVEEN 289 02/03/1999 78.2 I

3 HAJIRA BANOO 288 27-01-1998 77.01 II

4 Padma Dolkar 123 05-08-1997 76.69 I

5 MEHROON NISSA 287 15-10-1998 76.05 II

6 IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN 220 15/04/1997 75.3 III

7 Pushpa Devi Budha 63 11-10-1998 73.6 III

8 ZAHRA BANOO 183 04/06/1999 68.9 I

9 ASIYA BANOO 174 01/01/1999 68.2 III

10 TARIQ AHMAD 185 07/01/1995 67.9 I

11 Shujat Hussain 43 25-10-1997 67.7 II

12 SAJIDA BANOO 212 12/06/2000 67.3 I

13 MIRZA HUSSAIN 242 15-06-1998 67.05 II

14 Tsering Lazes 28 11-01-1998 66.54 I

15 Tsewang Gyatso 69 28-05-1999 66.5 II

16 Padma Angmo 87 01-06-2013 66.21 II

ANNEXURE-15(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- GEOLOGY)



S.No Name Form noD.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN 220 15/04/1997 75.3 I

2 Rigzin Tsomo 20 08-10-1998 71.13 II

3 Rinchen Angmo 50 10-05-1996 69 III

4 TALIB HUSSAIN 126 02/07/1998 68.73 I

5 NAZEA BATOOL 186 09/08/1997 68.6 I

6 BASHIR AHMAD 124 01/01/1996 68.5 I

7 Chosnit Dolma 30 12-01-1998 68.4 III

8 Shenaz Fatima 42 01-04-1999 68.34 II

9 Tsewang Dolma 25 10-04-1998 67 II

10 Thupstan Norboo 116 07-05-1998 66.2 II

11 Tsewang Gurmat Sucitta 121 13-11-1998 65.75 II

12 Tsering Chorol 110 24-01-1998 65.64 II

13 Tashi Dolker 78 15-02-1998 65.36 III

14 Stanzin Yangjor 47 04-11-2020 65.01 II

15 Tsering Angmo 4 22-01-1998 64.7 II

16 SHAHAR BANOO 304 01/01/1997 64.5 I

17 NAJUMA BANO 305 15-02-1998 63.4 `I

18 Zespal Angmo 5 10-11-1998 62.9 II

19 Stanzin Yangdol 126 28-02-1994 62.5 I

20 Deachan Angmo 11 11-05-1997 62.3 III

21 ARIF HUSSAIN 233 15/11/1999 62.06 III

ANNEXURE-12(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- HISTORY)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 KHAIRUN NISSA 1189 15/10/1996 `65 I

2 ZAKIYA BANOO 255 21/04/1998 73.4 II

3 SAYEEDA BANOO 178 09/02/1996 68.07 II

4 Tsewang Gyatso 69 28-05-1999 66.5 I

5 Padma Angmo 87 01-06-2013 66.21 I

6 Choskit Angmo 54 15-08-1996 65.21 I

7 ALI AMIR 330 18/03/1993 64 II

8 Stanzin Choskit 107 02-08-1997 63.84 I

9 RUBA BANOO 316 10/04/1996 62.05 III

10 Tenzin  Lhamo 53 07-03-1997 61.81 I

11 Rigzen Donsal 108 04-03-1996 61.1 I

12 AMINA BANOO 266 20/07/1997 60.6 I

13 Ghulam Nabi 72 20-01-1995 60.59 I

14 JAMILA BANOO 265 09/04/1998 60.4 I

15 Lobzang Namgail 98 13-10-1988 60.13 I

16 Stanzin Lhamo 61 02-04-1998 60 I

17 Lobzang Timet 117 20-07-1996 59.7 I

18 Nawang Namgial 56 06-01-1995 58.8 III

19 SHABIR HUSSAIN 390 19/10/1996 58.46 I

20 Rigzin Angmo 90 15-02-1998 58.4 II

21 Urgyan Tondup 34 01-02-1996 58.03 I

ANNEXURE-9(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- MATHEMATICS)



S.No Name Form noD.O.B UG % PREFRENCE

1 NIDA FATIMA BHUTTO 161 01/04/1999 77 I

2 MOHD ALI 141 30/09/1998 75.8  I

3 MOHD HUSSAIN 214 01/03/1996 72.9 I

4 MOHD LIYAQAT 276 05/09/1994 70 I

5 ZAHIDA BANOO 155 01/01/1997 69.05 I

6 TALIB HUSSAIN 126 02-07-1998 68.73 III

7 SAYEEDA BANOO 178 09/02/1996 68.07 I

8 MOHD HASSAN 101 04//04/1992 66.9 I

9 GULZAR HUSSAIN 107 12/10/1995 66.7 I

10 MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN MIR 108 24/03/1999 66.3 I

11 MOHD HUSSAIN 140 12/07/2000 66 I

12 SAYEEDA BANOO 313 19/01/1998 65.4 I

13 MANSOORA BANOO 240 18/10/1998 64.7 I

14 ZAKIYA BANOO 315 11/06/1995 64.42 I

ANNEXURE-1 (FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- COMPUTER APPLICATION)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 Pushpa Devi Budha 63 11-10-1998 73.6 II

2 Chosnit Dolma 30 12-01-1998 68.4 I

3 MANZOOR ALI 365 21/06/1995 67.75 III

4 Tsewang Dolma 25 10-04-1998 67 III

5 UMM E KULSUM 102 11/07/1996 66.8 II

6 Stanzin Wangail 40 29-10-1997 66.5 II

7 ASIYA BANOO 103 , 317 04/11/1996 65.8 II

8 Tsewang Gurmat Sucitta 121 13-11-1998 65.75 III

9 Tashi Dolker 78 15-02-1998 65.36 II

10 Urgain Norbu 83 30-01-1994 65 II

11 ALI AMIR 330 18/03/1993 64 III

12 Tsering Chondol 39 04-10-1997 64 II

13 MUHAMMAD ABASS 203 10-02-1998 63.8 III

14 Tsewang Namgial 16 09-10-1995 63.61 III

15 NELOFAR HASSNAIN MIR 117 12/12/1997 63.5 II

16 Stanzin Yangdol 126 28-02-1994 62.5 II

17 RUBA BANOO 316 10/04/1996 62.05 I

18 MOHD KHEZER 338 03-09-1996 62.04 III

19 SHABIR HUSSAIN 228 20/04/1997 62.01 II

20 Tsewang Thinles 41 20-01-1998 62 I

21 Stanzin Yountan 114 17-01-1998 61.75 II

ANNEXURE-10(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- MTTM)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN 220 15/04/1997 75.3 II

2 Rigzin Tsomo 20 08-10-1998 71.13 I

3 MOHD HUSSAIN 234 03-04-1997 70.01 II

4 Rinchen Angmo 50 10-05-1996 69 II

5 FAROOZ AHMED 191 12-01-1996 68.8 II

6 Shenaz Fatima 42 01-04-1999 68.34 I

7 Tsewang Dolma 25 10-04-1998 67 I

8 Stanzin Wangail 40 29-10-1997 66.5 III

9 Disket Chorol 46 04-01-1997 66.5 II

10 Padma Angmo 87 01-06-2013 66.21 III

11 Thupstan Norboo 116 07-05-1998 66.2 I

12 Tsewang Gurmat Sucitta 121 13-11-1998 65.75 I

13 Tsering Chorol 110 24-01-1998 65.64 I

14 Tashi Dolker 78 15-02-1998 65.36 I

15 Stanzin Yangjor 47 04-11-2020 65.01 I

16 Urgain Norbu 83 30-01-1994 65 I

17 Tsering Angmo 4 22-01-1998 64.7 I

18 Rigzin Yangdol 106 02-08-1995 64.6 I

19 SHAHAR BANOO 304 01/01/1997 64.5 III

20 HAKIMA BANOO 373 01-01-1999 64 III

21 MUHAMMAD ABASS 203 10-02-1998 63.8 II

ANNEXURE-14(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- POLITICAL SCIENCE)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 MOHD ALI 141 30/09/1998 75.8 III

2 MOHD HUSSAIN 234 03-04-1997 70.01 I

3 ZULIKHA BANOO 223 15-04-1999 69.7 I

4 BASHIR AHMAD 124 01/01/1996 68.5 II

5 KHAIRUN NISSA 222 07-05-1999 68.02 I

6 MOHD SADIQ 352 26-10-1995 67.1 III

7 NARGIS BANOO 146 01-01-1998 66.4 III

8 MOHD HUSSAIN 140 12/07/2000 66 III

9 AHSAN ALI 216 04/03/1996 65.4 II

10 MOHD HUSSAIN 344 07/03/1996 65.07 II

11 MARZIYA KHATOON 386 01/10/1998 65 II

12 Urgain Norbu 83 30-01-1994 65 III

13 ROQIYA BANOO 279 03/11/1994 64.2 III

14 FARIDAH BANOO 378 06/04/1999 64 III

15 HAKIMA BANOO 373 01-01-1999 64 I

16 FATIMA BANOO 278 30/01/1996 63.8 III

17 NAJUMA BANO 305 15-02-1998 63.4 `III

18 GHULAM MOHD 165 25-09-1995 63.07 I

19 TOYIBA BANOO 261 16-08-1996 62.5 II

20 MAQSOOMA BANOO 147 06-04-1997 62.3 III

21 NARGIS BANOO 128 15-11-1994 62.06 III

ANNEXURE-6(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- SOCIOLOGY)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 NIDA FATIMA BHUTTO 161 01/04/1999 77 III

2 KHATIJA BANOO 160 02/05/1999 75.2 II

3 ASGAR ALI 175 17/02/1995 69 II

4 NAZEA BATOOL 186 09/08/1997 68.6 III

5 KHAIRUN NISSA 222 07-05-1999 68.02 II

6 SAJJAD ALI 176 02/10/1996 68 I

7 MANZOOR ALI 365 21/06/1995 67.75 I

8 MOHD SADIQ 352 26-10-1995 67.1 II

9 Disket Chorol 46 04-01-1997 66.5 I

10 TAHIRA BANOO 135 10/06/1999 66.04 I

11 SARA BATOOL 163 02/02/1995 65.5 II

12 AHSAN ALI 216 04/03/1996 65.4 I

13 BILQUEES FATIMA 195 20/04/1992 65.2 II

14 MOHD HUSSAIN 344 07/03/1996 65.07 I

15 SHAHAR BANOO 304 01/01/1997 64.5 II

16 ROQIYA BANOO 279 03/11/1994 64.2 I

17 FATIMA BANOO 278 30/01/1996 63.8 I

18 MOHD JAMEEL 272 01/01/1992 63.01 I

19 NARGIS BANOO 162 10-09-1998 63 II

20 ASHAQ HUSSAIN 123 09/02/1993 62.89 III

21 SHAHAR BANOO 359 10/02/1994 62 I

ANNEXURE-4 (FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- URDU)



S.No Name Form no D.O.B UG % PREFRENCE
1 NUSRAT BATOOL 252 07-08-1998 79.02 I

2 ZARINA PARVEEN 289 02/03/1999 78.2 II

3 Punchok Dolma 95 20-03-1998 77.2 I

4 HAJIRA BANOO 288 27-01-1998 77.01 I

5 Padma Dolkar 123 05-08-1997 76.69 II

6 STANZIN ANGMO 384 05/07/1999 76.2 I

7 MEHROON NISSA 287 15-10-1998 76.05 I

8 ALI AKBAR 217 04-03-2000 75 I

9 Sonam Dechen 17 21-01-1998 74 I

10 Pushpa Devi Budha 63 11-10-1998 73.6 I

11 REHANA PARVEEN 367 09/12/1998 72.1 III

12 Dechen Chonzin 82 20-01-1999 70.93 I

13 Stanzin Doton 96 06-05-1997 70.2 I

14 Muddassir Ahmad 62 07-09-1997 70.01 I

15 Rinchen Angmo 50 10-05-1996 69 I

16 Stanzin Chhokskit 10 28-02-1999 68.96 I

ANNEXURE-8(FIRST CUTOFF MERIT LIST (OPEN-MERIT) SUBJECT:- ZOOLOGY)


